FY 2013 Award - 2013-WF-AX-0012

$1,950,661 $1,950,661
V. . Disclipline Admin
Administrative Breakdown Totals Totals
Law Enforcement $585,198 $58,520
Prosecution $585,198 $58,520
Victim Services Providers $585,198 $58,520
Courts $136,546 $13,655
Discretionary $58,520 $5,852
Total Administrative $1,950,661 $195,066
otaliA : Dis
R Totals W/O
Discipline Breakdown Admin
Law Enforcement $526,678
Prosecution $526,678 -
Districts 1, 2; 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9 Subtotal $1,053,357
Courts $122,892
Discretionary $52,668
District 8 Subtotal $175,559
Victim Services Providers
Culturally Specific Program $52,668
Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault Coalitions $474,011
Victim Services Providers Subtotal $526,678
LCADYV - Domestic Violence/Dating Violence/Stalking $284,406
LaFASA - Sexual Assault/Stalking $189,604
Coalitions Subtotal $474,011
Grand Totals $1,755,595

Viztoh Breakd

Match Total for All Disciplines $650,220
Victim Services Portion of Match | $195,066

Required Match Minus Victim Services Match Portion $409,639

Administrative Match $45,515

Award With Victim Services & Admin + Match $2,600,881

Award Without Victim Services & Admin + Match $2,405,815




2013 District Law Enforcement/Prosecution
District 1 - Northwest 11.07% $116,606.61
District 2 - North Delta 10.77% $113,446.54
District 3 - Red River Delta 9.74% $102,596.97
Dsitrict 4 - Evangeline 10.66% $112,287.85
District 5 - Capital District 15.95% $168,010.43
District 6 - Southwest 10.44% $109,970.46
District 7 - Jefferson Parish/ METLEC 15.48% $163,059.65
District 9 - Orleans OCJC 15.89% $167,378.42
Total District Breakdown 100.00% $1,053,356.94




10/21/2014

eGrants

o (25

Back Bution will not take you back pages, i;\slead use the applicatfon menus and controls.

https://egrants.Icle la.gov/Egrants/Reporting/DRParameterListing.aspx

& @ Logofl
User Funding Project Podtflofio Work External
Management Announcement Management Management I Manager, I Audlts | Mahlenance | Contacts |E&mg'gl Meny

Browse Search Detall
GRANT STATUS DASHBOARD - CURRENT STATUS
Parameters
User: Chaltwood, Rutha
GrantiD:
Funding Announcement: [All]
Funding Source: WF-2013
Document Status: fAll]
Project End Date from:
Project End Date to:
Award Date:
Commisslion Date:
Close Out Status: {All)
Report Run Date: 10/21/2014 9:07:38 AM
[ Enter New Parameters || Run Report As Excel |
Name: Current Stalus
Descrlption: Listing of grant aclivity after application processing. .
* indicates that the grant has been closed out.
S Adj. s | ; ; SAP
bulyl%)mnt Applicant Agency Award g(:;r Ead Date PMR [ FKQLT;n]r '),'{'ZUI';"T' Paymenis Document
Amount i | v i
2013-WF- i
| Pald: $7,955.00
03-1739 e th House, Inc. $13,624.00|| 5/1/2014 [12/31/2014 |PS/30/2014/09/30/2014)) - oo g et $0.00 (1111111111
Open - |- Approved ||- Approved Balance: $5,669.00
Awarded | =
Paid: $0.00
2013-WF- Refunds: $0.00
Balance:
02-1742 J15th Judiclal District Atomey's || g4 910go 1/1/2014 [12/31/2014 09/3022014/109/302014) g5 91000 1111111114
Open - [[Office - Approved ||- Approved
Awarded Payments held on
' 05/08/2014 by Ms
} Rutha Chatwood
Pald: $0.00
Refunds: $0.00
hiTas New Oreans, City of - New Balance:
-1fag » - 83,689.0
Open - [Odeans Pollce Department $83,689.00({10/1/2014 3/31/2015 Paysmenfghel?ion 1111114111
Awarded 06/12/2014 by Mrs
Melanle J. Vick
2013-WF-
, Paid: $4,873.00
01-1745 }17th Judiclal Distict Atomey's || - 57 123 0|l 47112014 [[12/31/2014 |P/3012014}09/302014 o e 50,00 1111111114
Open - |Office i - Approved ||- Approved Balance: $2,250.00
Awarded | : $2,250.
I 6/30/2014
2013-WF-
0 - Approved|| Pald: $3,743.00
03-1747 |St Bemard Ballared Women's | ¢15 624 gofl 51112014 [12/31/2014 09/301201415q/30/12014(| Refunds: $0.00 [1111111111
Open - |Program, Inc. - Approved N Balance: $9,881.00
Awarded Delinquent
2013-WF- Pald: $15,466.00
03-1750 |lJefferson Davis Communities 09/30/2014(09/30/2014|f Refunds: $0.00
Open - [Against Domestic Abuse $25,545.00(10/1/201312/31/2014 - Pending |- Approved Balance: 1111111111
Awarded $10,079.00
2013-WF- Paid: $18,967.00
A2t Liefferson Parish Sheriffs Office| $43,757.00] 5112014 (1213112014 ol a2t Refmeei000 H11111m14
Awarded $24,790.00
2013-WF-
" Pald: $18,448.00
02-1752 |3rd Judlelal District Atomey's || ¢4 900 go| 6/1/2013 [12/31/2014 |09/30/20141/09/302014)) "o r145:50.00 1111111111
Open - (|Office - Approved |- Approved Balance: $3.452.00
Awarded e
2013-WF-
. Pald: $17,775.00
02-1754 |3rd Judiclal District Atomey's || 51 358 g0 7/1/2013 [12/3112014 09/30/120141109/302014| " oginie 50,00 (111111111
Open - (Office - Approved |- Approved Balance: $3.553.00
Awarded : $3,653.
2013-WF- ?ﬁ’:‘;’f}ﬂ: Paid: $2,252.00
03-1755 |Safety Netfor Abused Persons $13,624.00{ 5112014 |[12/31/2014 09/30/2014 0913012014 Refunds: $0.00 1111111111

15



10/21/2014 eCrants

Open- |inc. | - Pending - Balance: :
Awarded i Delinquent $11,372.00 |
i I
2013-WF- : |
1 Paid: $8,084.00
03-17566 |[Matropolitan Center for 1-Open- 109/30/2014((09/30/2014 % J
Open- omen and Children, Inc. $13,624.00( 5/1/2014 ([12/31/2014 Awarded ;-Appru\md - Approved BRefunt.is. $0.00 1111111111
Awarded ; alance: $5,540.00
2013-WF- e Paid: $1,508.00
03-1758 [[Melropalitan Center for 1-Open- 09/30/2014| Refunds: $0.00 |
Open - |anﬂn and Children, inc. $14,836.00]f 4/1/2014 |[12/3112014 Awarded ng}_’”” - Approved Balance: ; 11111114
i )
Awarded |Detinquent $13,3268.00
2013-WF- | i
Pald: $20,984.00
01-1761 1-Open- {09/30/2014[09/30/2014 : |
Open- Lafayette Parish Sheriff's Office| $28,072,00( 5/1/2014 ||12/31/2014 Awarded | - Approved |- Approved A I?efun(.!s._ISC())é%OOO 1111111111
Awarded | | alance: $7,088
2013-WF- 1-Open- | Pald: s:.s;r.oo i
01-1762 Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Withdrawal [09/30/2014(/09/30/2014 Refunds: $0.00 |
Open- |Office $20,133.00( 5/1/2014 [|12/31/2014 i I Balance: 1111111111
Awgrded Requested | Pending [- Approved $16,616.00 i
2013-WF- [ Pald: $24,659.00 |
02-1763 |[12th Judiclal District Atomey's 09/30/2014[(09/30/2014|| Refunds: $0.00 |
Open- ||Office $51,298.00| 1/1/2014 ||12/31/2014 - Pending F-,Approved Balance: i1111111111
Awarded | $26,639.00 | ]
2013-WF- | !
Pald: $1,485.00 |
01-1764 g atusa, City of $7,808.00|| 1/1/2014 [12/31/2014 [09/30/20141109/30/2014 | b 50100 11111111114
Open - - Pending |- Approved Bal - 86 00 |
Awarded ‘ alance: $6,323. |
2013-WF- ! Paid: $32,528.00 |
02-1765 |{14th Judiclal District Attorney's 09/30/2014/09/30/2014| Refunds: $0.00 |
Open- |[Ofice $54,985.00( 6/1/2014 (|12/31/2014 . Approved | - Pending Balance: 1111111111
Awarded i $22,457.00 f
2013-WF- J<iOoams. | Paid: $38,488.00 !
01-1766 |[Calcasieu Parish Sheriffs “ [09/30/2014/09/30/2014| Refunds: $0.00 | !
Op—en- Ofiice $54,985.00( 3/1/2014 (|12/31/2014 :‘Zmﬂ:eas‘readl - Approved || - Pending Balance: 111111111
Awarded q $16.497.00 |
2013-WF- Pald: $21,408.00
02-1767 [[21st Judiclal District Attarney's 109/30/2014|(08/30/2014]| Refunds: $0.00
Open- [Office $42,821.00| 1/1/2014 |112/31/2014 -Pending | - Pending Balance: l1111111111!
Awarded | $21,413.00 |
2013-WF- j
{ 1 | Paid: $25,131.00
02-1770 {[22nd Judiclal District 1-0Open- [09/30/2014/09/30/2014 e : I
Open- |Attomey's Office $30,158.00| 7/1/2013 ||12/31/2014 Awarded |- Approved |- Approved Bl}efum-is.ssgz.ﬂooo‘ 1111111111
Awarded ! alance: $5,027. _
2013-WF- | Paid: $17,173.00 : !
02-1771 {271h Judlclal District Atomey's 109/30/2014//09/30/2014| Refunds: $0.00
Open- [Ofice $28,072,00|| 6/1/2014 |[12/31/2014 | - Pending ||- Approved Balance: :1111111111
Awarded $10,899.00 |
| Paid: $0.00 |
i 06/30/2014| Refunds: $0.00
2011772 |Washington Parish Sherifs loarsorzotal- Approved | Batance:
£ e 9 $12,446.00( 6/1/2014 ||12/31/2014 i 09/30/2014 $12,446.00 111111111
Open - |[Ofice - Pending P, held |
Awarded i el aymenls held on |
| Delinquent| 06/06/2014 by Ms |
Rutha Chatwood ||
2013-WF- |
Pald: $6,813.00 |
03-1774 g e Harbor $11,921.00] 6/1/2014 [12/31/2014 09/30/2014]08/30/2014) @0 ings: §0.00 1111111111
Open - - Approved ||- Approved Balance: $5,108.00
Awarded | b kb
2013-WF- |
Pald: $23,241.00
O1-A775 5 osster Parish Sheriffs Office | $30,158.00]/12/1/201312/31/2014 |09/3012014109/302014] "o o g n46'50.00 1111111111
Open - 1{-Approved |- Approved Balance: $6,917.00
Awarded | .oud o Bl
2013-WF- |
Oasis A Safe Haven for Paid: $9,837.00 |
081178 lsurvivors of Domesticand || $15,327.00] 4/1/2014 [12/31/2014 09/30/20141093012014] Refunds: 50.00 (1111111111
P Sexual Vielence PP pp Balance: $5,490.00
Awarded i
Pald: $0.00
2013-WF- i Refunds: $0.00
01-1777 ||st, Tammany Parish Sheriffs 09/30/2014/09/30/2014 | Balance: $5,400.00
Open-_ ot y $5,400.00{| 6/1/2014 [|12/31/2014 oniing | Anotavad| Peyments heid on 1111111114
Awarded | 06/09/2014 by Mrs
; Melanie J. Vick
2013-WF- |
Oasis A Safe Haven for | Paid: $10,040.00
08-1778 Sunvivors of Domesticand | $15,060.00( 4/1/2014 [[12/31/2014 09/30/2014109/30120141 'Refunds: $0.00 1111111111
p Sexual Violence PP pP Balance: $5,020.00
Awarded
2013-WF-
. | Pald: $10,000.00
01-1781 ([Concordia Parish Sheriffs 1-Open- 09/30/2014/(09/30/2014 ! |
Open- [offce $13,760.00( 2472014 | 113112015 | L PERT 1 ved - Approved L l?efumils.s 3705.%000 1111111114
Awarded ! alance: $3,750.
2013-WF- Pald: $4,697.00
03-1784 |Southeast Spouse Abuse 09/30/2014]/09/30/2014| Refunds: $0.00 |
Open- Program $17,030.00( 3/1/2014 [[12/31/2014 -Pending |- Approved Balance: 11111111114
Awarded $12,333.00

hitps:/fegrants.icle.la.gov/Egranls/Reporting/DR ParameterLisling.aspx




10721/2014 eCGrants
2013-WF- : ’ | Pald: $17,647.00
02-1702 |t dudicial Distict Atomey's | 439 363,00 6112014 {11213 112014 05}{",‘3&3‘13 e ondg | Refunds:$0.00 [1111411111
Open - i Balance:
Awarded | $13,706.00
2013-WF- | Pald: $2,633.00
03-1794 |Beauregard Community 09/30/2014((09/30/2014|| Refunds: $0.00
Open- |Concems, Ine. $16,327.00] 4/1/2014 (|112/31/2014 | “Pending [- Approved Balance: 11111111
Awarded ! $12,694.00 |
I Pald: $0.00
2013-WF- | R Baiagonr |
01-1800 iy, o oport, City of $17,450.00( 51112014 [12/31/2014 |Po/30/2014109/3012014) g7 45660 [1111111111
Open - || - Pending || - Pending P. d |
Awarded ayments held on
06/05/2014 by Ms |
Rutha Chatwood |
2013-WF- I
Pald: $7,236.00
03-1807 |ISt. Landry-Evangeline Sexual 109/30/2014/09/30/2014 "
Open - ||Assault Center $12,475.00|| 4/1/2014 |12/31/2014 |- Approved||- Approved Refum‘is. $0.00 (1111111111
I Balance: $5,239.00
Awarded
2013-WF-
Paid: $7,435.00
03-1809 ((The Wellspring Alllance for 09/30/2014((09/30/2014 '
Open- |[Famllies, Inc. $13,624.00| 5/1/2014 |(12/31/2014 - Approved |l- Approved a:::;gc-';??égooo 1111111111
Awarded s
2013-WF-
Paid: $7,729.00
03-1810 [IThe Wellspring Alliance for 09/30/2014)|09/30/2014 "
Open- [Familles, Inc. $14,049.00(| 5/1/2014 [[12/31/2014 |- Approved|- Approved |, Refunds: $0.00 1111111111
| Balance: $6,320.00
Awarded |
08/31/2014
2(;);_32’;[5' - Approved |l 004 4f - Pald: $6,262.00 |
OJ— Project Celebration, Inc. $13,261.00( 3/1/2014 ([12/31/2014 09/30/2014 Refunds: $0.00 1111111111
pen - 1 - Approved Bal : $6.999.00
Awarded i . CIEIELHC R
: ||Dellnquent
1108/31/2014
S |- Approvedog oo g Pals S8.537.00 |
——= |[Project Celebration, Inc. $14,162.00( 4/1/2014 (112/31/2014 109/30/2014 Refunds: $0.00 1111111114
Open - | - Approved Bal N |
Awarded | - alance: $5.625.00!
|Delinquent I
2013-WF- 06/30/2014((06/30/2014 Pald: $3,128.00 |
03-1816 o /et Celebration, Inc $13,624.00] 5112014 n2/ati2014] 1=0Pen - oo oR014| Refunds:S0.00 |,y qyq !
Open - e e | Received | N i Balance: |
Awarded |Delinquent|{Delinquent $10,496.00
2013-WF- | I
" Paid: $7,194.00
02-1817 |D.AR.T.- Domestic Abuse 09/30/2014((09/30/2014 ',
Open-_ |Resistance Team $13,624.00| 5/1/2014 [12/31/2014 - Approved [ Approved | . Refunds: $0.00 1111111111
Balance: $6,430.00
Awarded |
2013-WF- | 1
) Pald: $7,318.00 |
01-1820 Ascension Parish Sheriffs | ¢4 637 00|l 11112014 [12/31/2014 09/30/2014[09/302014)) o gnge:§0.00 1111111114
Open - |(Office - Pending ||- Approved Balance: $7,319.00
Awarded ! it I
2013-WF- I
Paid: $7,557.00
03-1821 |[New Orleans Family Juslice 09/30/2014|/09/30/2014 .
Open- [|Alllance $13,624.00( 5/1/2014 ([12/31/2014 I Approved|- Approved| al}:'f‘:r;c'l;.s $é)ét;oool1111111111
Awarded | s v
2013-WF- | Pald: $58,962.00 |
02-1823 |[Orleans Parish District 09/30/2014((09/30/2014|| Refunds: $0.00
Open- |Atiomey $83,689.00| 2/1/2014 (12/31/2014 - Approved|| - Pending Batance: ;1111111111
Awarded $24,727.00
2013-WE- 06/30/2014(06/30/2014 Paid: $14,926.00
01-1824 o o vilte, Clty of $25,535.00[/10/1/2013]12/31/2014| 1-Open- Ioohora0idloanomors| Refunds: $0.00 h111111111
Open- | " ! - Awarded | : ; Balance: |
Awarded Dellnquent||Delinquent $10,607.00 I
06/30/2014 i
2013-WF-
. - Approved| Pald: $377.00
01-1826 |[St. Charles Parish Sheriff's $7,101.00( 6/1/2014 |12/31/2014 09/3012014}l05/30/2014 Refunds: $0.00 (1111111111
Open - (Dffice -Pending Bal +$6.724.00
Awarded | = Alance:v0: < u0]
| Delinquent l
06/30/2014
2013-WF-
- Approved|| Pald: $5,405.00
03-1828 |New Orleans Famlly Juslice | g9 g5 0ol 5/1/2014 (1213112014 09/30120141l50/30/2014 Refunds: $0.00 [1111111111
Open- [Alliance 2 - Approved Bal < $4.260.00
Awarded = Alancesiy 2ot
Delinquent
Paid: $0.00
Refunds: $0.00
2013-WF-
. 09/30/2014](09/30/2014 Balance:
02-1834 280 Judicial District Aormey's | 15,076.00{1211/201312/31/2014 : ; $15,076.00
szrded i{Delinquent|iDellnquent|l Payments held on
! 05/13/2014 by Ms
Rutha Chalwood
2013-WF- 06/30/2014((06/30/2014 Pald: $0.00
03-1837 —_— 1201400l 6117 511 ~Approved 'A/pp;m’ed Refunds: $0.00 |
Open - Leesville, Clty of $12,014. 1/2014 ||12/31/2014 09/30‘12014 09, 30-2014 Balance: 11111111
Awarded Delinquent||Delinquent $12,014.00 |
[ [

https:/fegrants.lcle.la.gov/iEgrants/Reporting/DR ParameterListing.aspx

35



10/21/2014 eGrants

hitps://egrants.lcle.a.gov/Egrants/Reporting/DRParameterListing.aspx

2013-WF- lo6/30/2014 Pald: $3,343.00
03-1839 - Approved [09/30/2014{ Refunds: $0.00
Open - The Haven, Inc. $13,629.00( 5/1/2014 [|12/31/2014 i09130!2014 - Approved Balance: 1M111111111
Awarded - $10,286.00
{Delinquent
2013-WF- |
Pald: $12,122.00
03-1846 1-Open - [09/30/201409/30/2014 :
Open- The Haven, Inc, $19,557.00(| 5/1/2014 ||12/31/2014 Awarded '-Approved - Approved B;}:;ﬂ:?;}sfégooo 1111111111
Awarded | : $7.435.
2013-WF-
Pald: $20,035.00
02-1853 |[16th Judiclal District Atorney’s 1-Open- [08/30/2014(09/30/2014 N
Open- [Ofiice $28,072.00|| 5/1/2014 (112/31/2014 Received |- Appraved || Approved B;:;::?;‘Bsgégooo 1111111111
Awarded i :$8,037 4
, 6/30/2014
2(?31-?1.8‘?6:“ loassoro14ll- Approved|| - Pald: $8,402.00
Op;- Chez Hope, Inc. $15,327.00|| 4/1/2014 |[12/31/2014 J'-Approved 09/30/2014 Refundss: $0.00 (1111111114
- Bafance: $6,835.00
fAwaided ‘ Delinquent
I 06/30/2014
2013-WF-
- Approved|| Pald: $10,084.00
GRS Hoarls of Hope $16,859.00] 3112014 [12/31/2014] - OPEN - i 0913012014kl Refunds: $0.00 |[1111111119
- Balance: $6,775.00
Awarded | Delinquent
! Pald: $0.00
J Refunds: $0.00
ry [osraorz014f00r3012014]  Bafance:
Open - Adapt, Inc. $14,611.00(| 5/1/2014 [[12/31/2014 - - $14,611.00 1111111111
szr ded |IDaanuanl Delinquent|| Payments held on
05/15/2014 by Ms
1 Rutha Chatwood
2013-WF- 1-Open I Pald: $3,813.00
03-1869 [[Sexual Trauma Awareness " [09/30/2014(/09/30/2014| Refunds: $0.00
Open- |land Response (STAR) Center $18,770.00(| 3/1/2014 [[12/31/2014 é!erzcl!ee‘:l | - Pending |- Approved Balance: M111111111
Awarded | $14,957.00
2013-WF- i
o . | Paid: $9,028.00
02-1873 |[26lh Judicial District Attorney's > [0or3012014 0913012014 >
Open- |Office $12,896.00(| 3/1/2014 [12/31/2014 |- Approved |- Approved Bal?:r:g:fl;bsgégooo 1111111114
Awarded | : $3,868.
Paid: $0.00
Refunds: $0.00
2&‘_::'8\'2,? Balance:
Op;n—-' Louisiana Supreme Court $46,070.00(12/1/2014 6/30/2015 $46,070.00
| Payments held on
RRelumed I 08/09/2014 by Ms
Rutha Chatwood
Pald: $0.00
Cinee ' Refunds: 5000
——— lILivingslon Parish Sheriffs Balance: $8,338.00
3?13:; Office $8,338.00|( 8/1/2014 ([12/31/2014 Payments held on
Review 07/29/2014 by Ms
Rutha Chatwood
| Paid: $0.00
2013-WF- - ‘ losr302014 Anravad [ Refunds: $0.00
a0 |8 fect Feliciana Parish Sherifs | - gg,166.00 art/2014 | /3112015 Vrosed- | """ loojaor2014 o 1111111111
Awarded |Pelinquent_ = 08/10/2014 by Ms
i Delinquent Rutha Chatwood
Paid: $0.00
Refunds: $0.00
ey 09/30/2014|00/30/2014]|  Satance:
Open - Plaquemine, Clty Of $14,274.00/ 3/1/2014 |(12/31/2014 -Pending || - Pending $14,274.00
Payments held on
feeteiod | 07/25/2014 by Ms
Rutha Chalwood
Paid: $0.00
201 :a-w;=-L rondllRefunds: $0.00
01-1921 09/30/2014 Balance: $2,500.00
Open - 5L, Francisville, Town of $2,600.00( 6/1/2014 ||[12/31/2014 - Pendlng 09!30_!2014 Payments held on
Paid: $0.00
Refunds: $0.00
2(?21-313l¥§- 12th Judiclal District Atomey's palance:
Open- ||Office y $14,835.00(110/1/2014( 9/30/2015 $14,835.00 1111111111
Payments held on
Gl 07/29/2014 by Ms
i Rutha Chatwood
2013-WF- : Paid: $0.00
99-2084 |lLouisiana Commisslon on Law 109/30/2014 Refunds: $0.00
Admin - [[Enforcement $195,066.00| 7/1/2014 | 6/30/2015 |- Approved Balance:
Open | $195,066.00
Tolal Record Couril = 62
[ Enter New Parameters ][ Run Repart As Excel

4/5



1072112014

Please send tachnlcal

eGrants

and p to LCLE EGRANTS Support.
©2011-2014 Loulslana Commisslon on Law Enforcement. All rights d. Unauth

ized Access P

Hhlted

https://egrants.Icle.la.gov/Egrants/Reporting/DR ParameterListing.aspx

5/5







